Datasheet
MICRO SWITCH Key Actuated Safety Switches
GKE Series
DESCRIPTION
The Honeywell GKE Series key-operated safety interlocking
limit switches are designed for machine guarding applications.
The switches mount on the EN50047 mounting pattern of
the 20 mm to 22mm mounting centers. The compact size

2Y
3 Refer to circuitry in product nomenclature (Figure 1).
Table 4. Order Guide
Catalog Listing1 Contacts Electrical Connection/Conduit
GKEA01L 1NC/1NO snap-action 0.5-14 NPT
GKEC01L 1NC/1NO snap-action 20 mm
GKEA03L 1NC/1NO slow action, BBM 0.5-14 NPT
GKEC03L 1NC/1NO slow action, BBM 20 mm
GKEA06L 2NC slow action 0.5-14 NPT
GKEC06L 2NC slow action 20 mm
1 An actuator key (ordered separately) is required for each switch. Select actuator key by reviewing product nomenclature tree and dimensional
diagrams on pages 3 and 5.
4    sensing.honeywell.com
Key-Actuated Safety Switches, GKE Series
Figure 3. Product Dimensions mm [in]
Table 5. Minimum Actuating Radius
Catalog Listing, Description Front Entry
Key opening of switch min. radius
Top Entry
Key opening of switch min. radius
Side view #1 Top View #2 Side View #3 Front View #4
GKZ51M, Straight key 160 mm [6.3 in] 225 mm [8.9 in] 160 mm [6.3 in] 225 mm [8.9 in]
GKZ52M, 90° key (right angle) 160 mm [6.3 in] 225 mm [8.9 in] 160 mm [6.3 in] 225 mm [8.9 in]
GKZ53M, Adjustable key (side-side) 160 mm [6.3 in] 32 mm [1.26 in] 160 mm [6.3 in] 32 mm [1.26 in]
GKZ54M, Adjustable key (up-down) 45 mm [1.77 in] 225 mm [8.9 in] 45 mm [1.77 in] 225 mm [8.9 in]
GKZ55M, Multi-directional key
18° max.
all directions
18° max.
all directions
18° max.
all directions
18° max.
all directions
92,2
[3.63]
59,3
[2.33]
Conduit entry
32,90 [1.3] max.
7,2 [0.28] for
1/2-14 NPT
conduit thread
3,5 [0.14] for
20 mm x 1.5
conduit thread
55,0
[2.17]
3,0
[0.12]
23,3
[0.92]
24,2
[0.95]
37,2
[1.46]
30,5 [1.2]
22 [0.87]
20 [0.79]
30,5 [1.2]
FRONT ENTRY
TOP ENTRY
Minimum Door Radius
See Table 5, #2